FORM PTO-1595 RECC 05 ~ 04 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offi				
Tob pottings of the St.	- III III III III				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	8275				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Steven S. Dow	Name: Byron Enterprises, Inc.				
Herbert A. Wick  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ♀ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Merger     □ Merger	Street Address: 7275 Batavia-Byron Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City: Byron State: N.Y. ZIP: 14422				
Execution Date: April 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔉 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09 /255, 209  B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 및 No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: Joseph P. Gastel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address:	<b>☼</b> Enclosed				
***************************************	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722 5/03/1999 DMGUYEN 00000230 09255209	8. Deposit account number:				
FC:581 40.00 8PN ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
AC NOT HOS THE OPERS					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  ()	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Joseph P. Gastel April 26, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

## 1499

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASS	SIGNMENT, made this	194h	day of april	, 19 <sup>99</sup>
by		W and HUBERT A		
(bereinafter re	eferred to as the assig	gnors), residing at	5561 Transit Rd., I	Byron, New York 1442
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and 4779 L:	iberty St., Warsaw,	New York 14569, respectively, witnesseth:
WHEREA	S, the said sesioners	have invented certain	new and useful improvements	a in
	•		HOD OF MERGING WINI	
				led February 22, 199 Mochimocwith; and
WHEREA	AS, BYRON EI	NTERPRISES, INC	, a corp	oration duly organized under
and pursuant	to the laws of the Star	te of New York	, and having its p	rincipal place of business at
	7275 Bat	tavia-Byron Roa	ad, Byron, New York	< 14422
foreign counts and continuating the under the said assigns, entirely as the AND for the said assigned the appliassigners have orth.  AND for the said assigned the appliassigner, or the said assigner than the appliassigner of the said and diving the said and diving the appliassion of said and definent and definent and definent and defining the said and the	ries which may be graions-in-part of said aphele International Converse signee, for its own to the full end of the same would have been the same considerations, legal representative of the same consideration for Letters Pave good and full right the same considerations, legal representative the counsel of its such with said inventions of the s	anted therefor and the oplication, or reissues ention for the Protectionse and behoof and the term or terms for which held and enjoyed by the naid assignors have and assigns, that, lawful owners of the entent above mentioned, at and lawful authority in, the said assignors have and assignors have and assignors have and assignors or said application in any country, include continuation-in-part of the necessary or requirent for said inventions	Patent or Patents in the Uniteron, and in and to any and a cor extensions of said Letter or Of Industrial Property, the use and behoof of its succeed. Letters Patent or Patents he assignors, had this sale an hereby covenant and agree to at the time of execution and natire right, title and interest in, and that the same are une to sell and convey the same are uned to sell and convey the same are undereby covenant and agree to the said assignors will, when the said assigns, shall for Letters Patent, or any profing interference proceedings, any application for Letters I always and desirable, signed to be done for the procure, without charge to the said pense of the said assignee,	all divisions, continuations, re Patent or Patents; and all same to be held and enjoyed essors, legal representatives may be granted, as fully and dassignment not been made. and with the said assignee, delivery of these presents, in and to the said inventions acumbered and that the said ame in the manner herein set and with the said assignee, henever counsel of the said advise that any proceeding in connection with is lawful and desirable, or a Patent, or any reissue or all papers and documents, ment, maintenance, enforced assignee, its successors,
Inited States	to the said assignee, se and behoof of the sa	as the assignee of sai	ssioner of Patents to issue d inventions and the Letters assors, legal representatives	Patent to be issued thereon and assigns.
Signed at	Byron	, i	n the County of	see ·
tate of	New York	, thie	day of	19 99 .
		, ,	16.601	11 h lich
<b>C</b> 1 .	Byron	•	Gene	esee
Signed at	New York	, , "   9	n the County of	90
itate of	New TOTK	, this	- day of AVAIC	, 19 99 .
•			= Q mort	
TATE OF	NEW YORK	ss.		
OUNTY OF	GENESEE	}		
	iash		ania	99
ON this	/ / F/ /	day of	ighte , 19	, personally before me
ameSte	ven S. Dow	•	Hubert A. Wic	3K
	and known to me to cknowledged that they		ibed in and who signed the and	sexed assignment, and being
			Lim Ma	Livera
			Notary Public K	IM MoGN/EDOM

**RECORDED: 04/22/1999** 

KIM McGIVERON Notary Public, State of NY Qualified in PATENTO.

Commission Ex. 17. AME: 0843